

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1099 OF 2007**  
(Mohd. Aslamkhan Mohd. Ansari and ors.  
Vs.  
Shaikh Mukhtar Shaikh Akbar and ors.)

-----  
Ms.S.T.Kazi, Advocate for appellants  
-----

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.**  
**DATE : NOVEMBER 22, 2021**

**ORDER :-**

Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.

2. Time to furnish private paper book is extended by four weeks.

**[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]**

KBP