

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 FIRST APPEAL NO.1099 OF 2007
WITH CA/6239/2008 IN FA/1099/2007**

**MOHAMMAD ASLAMKHAN MOHAMMAD ANSARI AND ANR
VERSUS
SHAIKH MUKHTAR SHAIKH AKBAR AND ANR**

...

Advocate for Appellants : Ms. Kazi Sabahat T.
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. D. V. Soman

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATED : 05/01/2023.**

P. C. :

The matter is fixed for final hearing on 17/03/2023.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)